LED Lighting
Emergency LED Drivers
The Philips Bodine BSL722, BSL23C and BSL23 Emergency Drivers
 LED brochure 2   LED brochure  3
Philips Emergency Lighting introduces emergency lighting for LED
fixtures.
LED lighting is a rapidly growing segment of the lighting industry. It is poised to
become a primary source for general lighting applications. Rival CFLs (compact
fluorescent lamps) are a significant improvement over traditional technology,
but they fall short of the LED’s potential.
LED Advantages
	 l Greater efficiency
	 l Lower operating costs
	 l Longer life
	 l Lead and mercury free
Code Compliance
As with other types of lighting, LED lighting must meet life safety code
requirements for emergency illumination. LED fixtures serving as emergency
units must therefore provide at least 90 minutes of emergency lighting and
fulfill foot-candle mandates. Philips Bodine emergency LED drivers allow
these fixtures to meet or exceed code.
When normal power fails, the Philips Bodine emergency drivers immediately
switch into emergency mode and support fixtures at reduced lumen out-
put for a minimum of 90 minutes. When AC power is restored, the drivers
return to their charging mode.
Champion Drivers
The leader in emergency lighting technology delivers again with emergency LED drivers.
Philips Emergency Lighting offers emergency drivers for LED lighting applications. These
drivers permit LED fixtures to serve as code-compliant emergency lighting units.
BSL722 Emergency LED Driver
The Philips Bodine BSL722 Emergency LED Driver works
with the AC LED driver to convert new fixtures into code-
compliant emergency lighting. The BSL722 in emergency
mode supports up to 23.1 W at rated current of 700 mA
for a minimum of 90 minutes. The unit consists of a battery
charger and circuitry in one compact case. Two battery
packs are separate from the driver and are field replaceable.
Product Highlights
•	 Ideal for vertical security lighting and
	 other outdoor high-brightness LED
	 applications
•	 23.1 W output power
•	 90-minute code-compliant run time
•	 Universal input (120-277 V, 50/60 Hz)
•	 Dimensions: 9.4” x 2.2” x 1.05”
•	 Suitable for indoor and damp locations
	 and for sealed & gasketed fixtures
•	 Separate battery packs for installation
	 flexibility
•	 Three-year warranty (not pro-rata)
•	 UL Component Recognized for factory
	 installation only
•	 CSA Certified
From torch lighting
to porch lighting, T12
to T5 HO, filament
to LED, technology
evolves. So do we.
2010 Philips Emergency Lighting
All rights reserved.
Document order number: L0000022
236 Mt. Pleasant Rd.     Collierville, TN 38017      Sales 800.223.5728      Fax 901.853.5009      www.philips.com/bodine
BSL23C Type 1
Includes ITS on Wall Plate
BSL23C Type 2
Includes ITS on Wall Plate
BSL23
Includes Loose ITS Parts Kit
Test switch and
LED wires exit unit
through conduit.
All other wires exit
through lid. Studs are
threaded so unit can
be mounted on a
J-box plate.
Product Highlights
•	 Ideal for downlight applications
•	 3.5 W output power
•	 90-minute code-compliant run time
•	 Dual input voltage (120/277 V, 60 Hz)
•	 Dimensions: 9.4” x 2.4” x 1.5”
•	 Suitable for indoor and damp (Non-conduit BSL23 is
	 also suitable for sealed & gasketed fixtures.)
•	 Five-year warranty (not pro-rata)
•	 UL Component Recognized for factory installation only
•	 Category winner at Lightfair 2008
BSL23C Emergency LED Driver
The award-winning Philips Bodine BSL23C Emergency LED Driver operates a
lighting load of up to 3.5 W at full rated current of 200 mA during loss of normal
AC power. The emergency driver works in conjunction with the AC LED driver
to convert the fixture into an emergency lighting unit. It provides a minimum 90
minutes of emergency lighting, in compliance with code. BSL23C is a conduit
model.  A non-conduit version, BSL23, is also available.